

Licensing Enforcement Convictions

| | |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Court Date: | December 17,2021 |
| Defendant: (name and city) | Derron GREY 245 Brenyon Way Scarborough, Ontario |
| Court City: | 1530 Markham Road, Toronto |
| Site: | City of Toronto and elsewhere in the Province of Ontario |
| Charge(s): | (1) make representations and propose to carry out electrical work or services without holding a valid electrical contractor licence as required under Ontario Regulation 570/05, contrary to section 113.2(1) of the Electricity Act, 1998, and did thereby commit an offence under Section 113.20(1)(d) of the Electricity Act, R.S.O., 1998, Chapter 15, Schedule A as amended. |
| | (2) |
| Offence Date: | Between the 17 April 2020 and 8 March 2021 |
| Date Charge Laid: | 1 June, 2021 |
| Plea: | Guilty |
| Disposition: | Fine \$500.00 |
| | |
| Remarks: | Kijiji Blitz—6 months to pay |